

è
ITEM NO.79

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11236/2013

ANKALKOTI RAJENDRA SHANTHAPPA C.JUDGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the respondents are granted three weeks' time, as a final
chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.
List again on 23.9.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR

rd