

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 11236/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 29/11/2012
IN WA NO. 15496/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

ANKALKOTI RAJENDRA SHANTHAPPA C.JUDGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Gambhir, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 16th July, 2014.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.07.15
18:36:06 IST
Reason: